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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UT 
OF OH 

INFOTELECOM, LLC 

Complainant, 

V. 

Ohio Bell Telephone Company 
D/B/A AT&T Ohio 

Respondent. 

LITIES COMMISSION 
10 

" U 
C -
o 
o 

CD 
<-> 
—H 

OO 

'-o 
3= 
JC" 

• * 

en - J 

m 
m 
.^ 

1 

<3 
<-5 

S ' 1 

'^ 
CD 
tn 
<: 

Case No. 11-4887-TP-CSS 

? 

NOTICE OF BANKRUPTCY FILING AND SUGGESTION OF STAY 

Infotelecom, LLC ("Infotelecom" or "Complainant") hereby notifies the Commission that 

on October 18, 2011, Infotelecom filed a petition for bankruptcy in the United States Bankruptcy 

Court for the Northern District of Ohio, being Case No. 11-18945. As a result of the filing of 

this bankruptcy action, the above-captioned case is subject to an automatic stay pursuant to the 

United States Bankruptcy Code. 



Respectfully submitted. 

BenitaA.. Kahn 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater^ Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Tel: (614) 464-6487 
bakahn@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 

Of Counsel : 

Ross A. Buntrock 
G. David Carter 
Arent Fox LLP 
1050 Connecticut Ave, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036-5339 
Tel: (202) 775-5738 
Fax: (202) 857-6395 
Buntrock.ross@arentfox.com 
Carter.david@arentfox.com 

Alexander E. Gertsburg 
General Counsel 
1228 Euclid Avenue, Suite 390 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
Tel: (216) 373-4811 
Fax:(216)373-4812 
agertsburg@infotelecom.us 

Counsel for Pre-Petition Entity Infotelecom, 
LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served by electronic mail on the 

following persons this 18̂ ^̂  day of October, 2011. 

Stephen M. Howard 

Mary Ryan Fenlon 
Jon F.Kelly 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
150 E. Gay Street, Room 4-A 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Mtl842@att.com 
Jk2961@att.com 

Dennis G. Friedman 
Mayer Brown LLP 
71 S.WackerDr. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
dfriedman@maverbrown.com 
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